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UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 4536

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12TH AUGUST, 2016

STERILISATION SCHEME

4536. SHRI PREM DAS RAI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of death of women due to tubectomy and the number of deaths of men due to vasectomy during the last three years, State/UT-wise;

(b) the details of incentives given as part of on said sterilisation scheme;

(c) whether sterilisation of women is more complex and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether the Government proposes to revise the incentive amounts for sterilisation for encouragement of tubectomy among women and if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): The number of deaths of women due to tubectomy in the last three years, State/UT wise, is placed at Annexure A. There has been no death of men due to vasectomy during the same period.

(b): The details of incentives given as part of the said sterilization scheme are placed at Annexure B.

(c): Sterilization of women is a surgical procedure which is provided through mainly two modes namely the ‘laparoscopic’ mode and the ‘minilap’ mode.

(d): No.


Annexure A

Number of death of women due to tubectomy in last three years

SNo. State 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
1 A &N Islands 0 0 0
2 Andhra Pradesh 20 12 14
3 Arunachal Pradesh 0 0 0
4 Assam 6 2 1
5 Bihar 17 18 14
6 Chandigarh 0 0 0
7 Chhattisgarh 2 19 0
8 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 0 0 0
9 Daman & Diu 0 0 0

10 Delhi 0 1 0
11 Goa 0 0 0
12 Gujarat 1 5 5
13 Haryana 3 6 3
14 Himachal Pradesh 2 0 0
15 Jammu & Kashmir 0 0 0
16 Jharkhand 4 1 2
17 Karnataka 14 13 12
18 Kerala 0 0 0
19 Lakshadweep 0 0 0
20 Madhya Pradesh 13 11 13
21 Maharashtra 23 11 19
22 Manipur 0 0 0
23 Meghalaya 0 0 0
24 Mizoram 0 0 0
25 Nagaland 0 0 0
26 Orissa 9 5 6
27 Puducherry 0 0 0
28 Punjab 0 0 1
29 Rajasthan 4 9 3
30 Sikkim 0 0 0
31 Tamil Nadu 30 19 13
32 Telangana 5 4 4
33 Tripura 0 0 0
34 Uttar Pradesh 5 4 1
35 Uttarakhand 1 0 1
36 West Bengal 4 0 1

Total 163 140 113


Annexure B

Family Planning Sterilization Compensation Scheme

For Public health facilities:
States Acceptor ASHA/ Health

Worker
Others Total

11 High focus states
(UP, BH, MP, RJ,
CG, JH, OD, UK,
AS, HR, GJ)

VASECTOMY 2000 300 400 2700
TUBECTOMY 1400 200 400 2000

POST PARTUM
STERILIZATION

2200 300 500 3000

Other High focus
states (NE states,
J&K, HP)

VASECTOMY 1100 200 200 1500
TUBECTOMY 600 150 250 1000

Non High focus
states

VASECTOMY 1100 200 200 1500
TUBECTOMY
(BPL + SC/ ST only)

600 150 250 1000

TUBECTOMY (APL) 250 150 250 650

For accredited private/NGO facilities:
States Acceptor ASHA/ Health

Worker
Facility Total

11 High focus states
(UP, BH, MP, RJ,
CG, JH, OD, UK,
AS, HR, GJ)

VASECTOMY (All) 1000 2000 3000
TUBECTOMY (All) 1000 2000 3000

Other High focus
states (NE states,
J&K, HP)

VASECTOMY (All) 200 1300 1500
TUBECTOMY (All) 150 1350 1500

Non High focus
states

VASECTOMY (All) 200 1300 1500
TUBECTOMY
(BPL + SC/ ST only)

150 1350 1500

